Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Resolution of Proclamation Honoring Joy Anderson upon her selection as one of ten Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2017)))
WHEREAS, Joy Anderson has devoted her skills, time and enbeen selected by the Monterey County Commission of the State Women in Monterey County for 2017; and	
WHEREAS, Joy Anderson is a native of Carmel and works to community through her relentless can do attitude and by dedica passions of assisting the elderly, women, children, and disabled	ating countless hours of service to her
WHEREAS, Joy Anderson has used her skills in event planning profits since the 1980s with exemplary results, in her first year Monterey she increased revenue on one event by sixty-six percurbation with legislators in Washington D.C. to request additional funding	with the Alzheimer's Association in cent and joined other advocated to meet
WHEREAS, Joy Anderson served on numerous non-profit be positions, she is a past Board Chair of the Monterey Peninsula Chair of Special Events, Past President of the Rotary Club of Member of Leadership Monterey Peninsula, she has also served Central Coast and was a Table Captain Chair to raise money for	Chamber of Commerce and past Vice Monterey Cannery Row, and past Board d on a steering committee for Easter Seals
WHEREAS, Joy Anderson currently serves as part of the Adword Women serving local homeless women and was an event community Relief where a small volunteer group raised over one-hund victims, and is the President of the Filipino Community Organic	mittee member for the recent Soberanes dred-and-ten thousand dollars to assist fire
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey citizens therefore hereby congratulate Joy Anderson on her se in Monterey County for 2017 and honors her contribution to the	lection as one of ten Outstanding Women
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this	, upon motion of Supervisor
, seconded by Supervisor	by the following vote,
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I,, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of S thereof of Minute Book for the meeting	upervisors duly made and entered in the minutes
Dated:	
	T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors anty of Monterey, State of California.

Deputy